
































 The Occupancy Tax is a 5% tax paid by those who visit and enjoy Chautauqua County.

 It is not a financial burden on the residents of Chautauqua County.

 3% is used to promote tourism and support attractions such as  Powerboat Racing in 
Dunkirk Harbor, Golf tournaments, museums and other attractions..

 2% is used to enhance our Lakes & Waterways through water quality improvement 
projects and support of various organizations.

 The 2% Program is a unique program – nobody else in New York State does this.





 The 2% Program has evolved over the years.

 This year we have approximately $230,000 to invest in grant-
funded water quality improvement projects.

 We have implemented over $3 million in water quality 
improvement projects County-wide since 2007.

 With one new hospitality-related development (opened last 
fall) for Chautauqua Lake and others planned for 
Chautauqua and Lake Erie , it’s reasonable to expect that 
Occupancy Tax revenue will continue to grow in the future.



Analysis and Recommendations for 2016

Project Match Request Cumulative

Cassadaga Lake 24,700.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

Graystone 4,300.00 9,750.00 29,750.00

Riverwalk 15,000.00 39,990.00 69,740.00

Eichelberger 2,150.00 26,625.00 96,365.00

Keefe 10,700.00 29,250.00 125,615.00

Lindros 850.00 5,455.00 131,070.00

Moore 2,400.00 21,750.00 152,820.00

Lucas 1,249.00 5,590.00 158,410.00

Silver Creek 4,608.00 40,000.00 198,410.00

Montgomery 2,900.00 39,250.00 237,660.00

Sunset Valley 2,900.00 21,750.00 259,410.00

Village of Celoron 1,500.00 15,540.00 274,950.00

Camp Findley 1,700.00 29,400.00 304,350.00

Anderson 2,400.00 33,250.00 337,600.00

Christie 0.00 29,250.00 366,850.00

North Harmony 350.00 21,250.00 388,100.00

Lakewood Rod & Gun 34,800.00 40,000.00 428,100.00

Dimmer 7,800.00 39,625.00 467,725.00

Busti 10,000.00 15,000.00 482,725.00

130,307.00 482,725.00

Projects 1-9 Match Total = 65,957.00

Projects 1-9 % Match = 33.24

Total Lakes and Waterways Investment = 264,367.00



2% Lakes & Waterways

Agency Allocations

Chautauqua Lake and Watershed Management Alliance $240,000

Chautauqua Watershed Conservancy $10,000

Chautauqua County Soil & Water Conservation District $35,000

Findley Lake Watershed Association $5,000

Cassadaga Lakes Association $3,000

Bear Lake Association $1,500


































